

MKVentures Capital Limited

(formerly "IKAB SECURITIES AND INVESTMENT LIMITED")

CIN L17100MH1991PLC059848

REGD OFF - Express Towers, 11th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021

EMAIL - info@mkventurescapital.com , Tel: 91 22 6267 3701; URL: <https://mkventurescapital.com/>

Date: 10th November, 2023

The Manager,
Dept. of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
1st Floor, Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001

Ref.: Scrip Code: 514238

**SUB: NEWSPAPER PUBLICATION OF THE EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED
STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATION OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE
QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to the extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidation Financial Results for the quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023.

We request you to kindly take the above on record.

Please take the above in your record.

Thanking you,

**Yours faithfully
For MKVentures Capital Limited**

SANKET
DILIP
RATHI
RATHI

Digitally signed
by SANKET DILIP
RATHI
Date: 2023.11.10
12:10:02 +05'30'

**Sanket Rathi
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

Encl: Newspaper Cutting

TV VISION LIMITED												
CIN : L84200MH2007PLC172707 Regd. Office : 4th Floor, Adhikari Chambers, Oberoi Complex, New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai 400033. Tel. : 022-4023 0673 / 022-4023 0000, Fax : 022-2639 5459 Email : cs@television.in Website: www.television.in												
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023												
(₹ In Lakhs, Except EPS)												
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-23	30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-23	
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,482.83	1,678.63	3,161.46	3,826.74	7,126.92	1,482.83	1,678.63	3,161.46	3,826.74	7,126.92	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(541.10)	(395.09)	(936.20)	(797.88)	(1,948.48)	(541.30)	(395.46)	(936.78)	(798.51)	(1,994.17)	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(541.10)	(395.09)	(936.20)	(797.88)	(1,948.48)	(541.30)	(395.46)	(936.78)	(798.51)	(1,994.17)	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(541.10)	(395.09)	(936.20)	(797.88)	(1,948.48)	(541.30)	(395.46)	(936.78)	(798.51)	(1,994.17)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(550.28)	(404.27)	(954.55)	(797.90)	(1,986.35)	(550.47)	(404.63)	(956.11)	(798.52)	(2,032.03)	
6	Equity Share Capital	3,874.45	3,874.45	3,874.45	3,874.45	3,874.45	3,874.45	3,874.45	3,874.45	3,874.45	3,874.45	
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	(9,742.74)	-	-	-	-	(13,138.14)	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	(1.40)	(1.08)	(2.42)	(2.18)	(5.31)	(1.40)	(1.08)	(2.42)	(2.18)	(5.43)	
	Basic	(1.40)	(1.08)	(2.42)	(2.18)	(5.31)	(1.40)	(1.08)	(2.42)	(2.18)	(5.43)	
	Diluted	(1.40)	(1.02)	(2.42)	(2.06)	(5.03)	(1.40)	(1.02)	(2.42)	(2.07)	(5.15)	
Notes:												
1 The above Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Thursday, November 09, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out the limited review of these Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 and the same are made available on website of the company www.television.in and website of BSE Limited www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited on www.nseindia.com where shares of the Company are listed.												
2 The Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023, have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.												
3 The Company is operating in a single segment viz. Broadcasting. Hence the results are reported on a single segment basis.												
By Order of the Board of Directors For TV Vision Limited Sd/- Markand Adhikari Chairman & Managing Director DIN: 00032016												
Place : Mumbai Date: 9th November, 2023												

MKVENTURES CAPITAL LIMITED												
(formerly "IKAB SECURITIES AND INVESTMENT LIMITED")												
Registered Office: 11th Floor, Express Towers Nariman Point Mumbai - 400021 CIN L17100MH1991PLC059848, EMAIL - info@mkventurescapital.com, Tel: Tel: 91 22 6267 3701												
Unaudited Standalone Financial Results For the Quarter ended 30.09.2023												
(₹ in lakhs)												
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half year ended		Year ended		Quarter Ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
	30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22	31-Mar-23	30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22	31-Mar-23
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Total Income from Operations (Net)	959.50	1,258.11	265.90	2,217.62	279.28	2,732.83						
2 Net Profit/(+)/(Loss)/(-) from ordinary Activities after tax	476.54	544.41	176.87	1,020.94	189.37	1,630.09						
3 Total Other Comprehensive income/(loss)-Net	476.54	544.41	176.87	1,020.94	189.37	1,630.50						
4 Paid up equity share capital- (Face value of Rs. 10/-each)	384.35	384.35	341.64	384.35	341.64	341.64						
5 Other equity (including reserves)						2,836.64						
6 Networth						3,178.28						
7 Earning Per Share (EPS) (before Extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/-each -not annualised):												
(a) Basic	12.40	14.32	5.18	27.14	5.54	47.71						
(b) Diluted	12.40	14.32	5.18	27.14	5.54	47.71						
8 Earning per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/-each)-not annualised :												
(a) Basic	12.40	14.32	5.18	27.14	5.54	47.71						
(b) Diluted	12.40	14.32	5.18	27.14	5.54	47.71						
Note :												
1 The above result were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 8, 2023.												
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com).												
3 This Unaudited Standalone Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.												
4 The Company is a Non Banking Financial Company and has no activities other than those of an Loan and investment company. Accordingly there are no separate reporting segments as in Ind AS 108 "Operating Segment".												
5 Figures in the previous period have been regrouped, recomputed wherever necessary, in order to make them comparable.												
Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results For the Quarter ended 30.09.2023												
(₹ in lakhs)												
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half year ended		Year ended		Quarter Ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
	30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22	31-Mar-23	30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22	31-Mar-23
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Total Income from Operations (Net)	959.50	1,258.11	-	2,217.62	-	2,732.83						
2 Net Profit/(+)/(Loss)/(-) from ordinary Activities after tax	478.74	546.37	-	1,025.11	-	1,636.85						
3 Total Other Comprehensive income/(loss)-Net	478.74	546.37	-	1,025.11	-	1,637.26						
4 Paid up equity share capital- (Face value of Rs. 10/-each)	384.35	384.35	-	384.35	-	341.64						
5 Other Equity (including reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	2,843.32						
6 Earning Per Share (EPS) (before Extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/-each -not annualised):												
(a) Basic	12.46	14.37	-	27.25	-	47.91						
(b) Diluted	12.46	14.37	-	27.25	-	47.91						
7 Earning per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/-each)-not annualised :												
(a) Basic	12.46	14.37	-	27.25	-	47.91						
(b) Diluted	12.46	14.37	-	27.25	-	47.91						
Note :												
1 The above result were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 8th November, 2023.												
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com).												
3 This Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. This audited Consolidated Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian This audited Consolidated Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian This audited Consolidated Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian												
4 The Company is a Non Banking Financial Company and has no activities other than those of an investment & Loan company. Accordingly there are no separate reporting segments as in Ind AS 108 "Operating Segment".												
5 Destination Properties Private Limited had become wholly owned subsidiary with effect from 15th November 2022. Since the consolidation was not required to be done for the quarter ended 30.06.2022, comparable figures are not available.												
By Order of the Board For MKVentures Capital Limited Sd/- Madhusudan Kela Managing Director DIN: 05109767												
Place: Mumbai Date: November 8, 2023												

	MUKTA ARTS LIMITED CIN:L92110MH1982PLC028180 Regd. Office : Mukta House, Behind Whistling Woods Institute, Filmcity Complex, Goregaon (East), Mumbai- 400 065.Tel. No. (022) 33649400. Website : www.muktaarts.com Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023 (Rs in lakhs)											
Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	For the quarter ended			For the half year ended		Year Ended	For the quarter ended			For the half year ended		Year Ended
	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	764.76	286.09	352.83	1,117.60	697.25	1,987.40	6,110.22	3,357.02	4,042.55	10,152.78	7,988.30	16,317.85
Net Profit / (Loss) (before tax, Exceptional items)	317.31	76.90	138.03	455.34	322.58	1,049.27	457.83	(831.75)	(495.76)	(37.92)	(855.97)	(1,746.58)
Net Profit / (Loss) before tax, (after Exceptional items)	317.31	76.90	138.03	455.34	322.58	1,049.27	457.83	(831.75)	(495.76)	(37.92)	(855.97)	(1,746.58)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	254.82	63.41	139.21	394.03	258.29	867.30	414.20	(829.36)	(474.82)	(60.60)	(893.95)	(1,858.70)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	254.82	63.41	232.23	487.05	258.29	843.38	432.17	(830.03)	(380.38)	-	(895.36)	(1,881.35)
Equity share capital (In Rs.)	112,926,000	112,926,000	112,926,000	112,926,000	112,926,000	112,926,000	112,926,000	112,926,000	112,926,000	112,926,000	112,926,000	112,926,000
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) Basic & Diluted:	1.13	0.28	1.03	2.16	1.14	3.73	1.91	(3.68)	(1.68)	0.23	(3.97)	(8.33)
Note : 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Company at www.muktaarts.com and on BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and on NSE Limited at www.nseindia.com. 2) The above results were reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on November 09, 2023. 3) These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent possible.												
For Mukta Arts Limited For and on behalf of Board of Directors Sd/- Subhash Ghai Chairman, Executive Director DIN: 00019803												
Date: November 09, 2023 Place: Mumbai												

